Notices and advertisements and solicitations placed in accordance with federal law, rule 
or regulation, shall be deemed sufficient for the purposes of meeting the requirements of 
this section. 

e. Contract Time - The Work will be Substantial Complete within five hundred and thirty 
five (535) calendar days after receipt of the initial Notice to Proceed (NTP). The 
Contractor will be allowed up to an additional thirty (30) calendar days for Final 
Acceptance. 

f. Failure by Contractor to fulfill these requirements is a material breach of the Contract,